

## Leonardo DRS Celebrates Six Years of Going Pink at AUSA to Raise Money for Military Women and Family Members Suffering From Breast Cancer

## October 14, 2024

ARLINGTON, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 14, 2024-- Leonardo DRS, Inc. (NASDAQ: DRS) announced today that it will celebrate its sixth year of sponsoring the "Stick It to Cancer" fundraiser at the United States Army (AUSA) expo in Washington, D.C. to recognize Breast Cancer Awareness Month, and support military members and their families dealing with breast cancer.

To raise awareness of breast cancer, Leonardo DRS will again partner with The Henry M. Jackson Foundation for the Advancement of Military Medicine (HJF), Inc. The company will also donate to HJF to support breast cancer research and the Look Good Feel Better program associated with the Murtha Cancer Center and continuing education initiatives to enhance patient experience at Walter Reed National Military Medical Center. The Look Good Feel Better program is an important initiative giving active and retired military women, men, and family members affected by breast cancer an improved quality of life as they undergo and recuperate from cancer treatment.

On Tuesday, October 15th, the Leonardo DRS booth (Located in Hall A, Booth #6641) will be "Going Pink" to encourage exhibition participants to join the fundraising effort and recognize friends and relatives who have battled this disease.

To participate in the "Stick It to Cancer" fundraiser, AUSA show attendees can pick up a copy of Defense News on Monday, October 14th, with a breast cancer awareness sticker on the front cover. Use the sticker to write the name of a loved one who has been affected by cancer and place it on the Wall of Heroes at the DRS exhibit during the show. For every sticker placed on the Wall, DRS will donate \$10 dollars to HJF to support breast cancer programs including the Look Good, Feel Better program, up to \$20,000. Show attendees can also pick up stickers at the DRS booth.

"We are extremely grateful for Leonardo DRS's generous donation, as we partner to increase public awareness of military breast cancer research and its Look Good Feel Better program," said HJF President and CEO Dr. Joseph Caravalho, Jr.

"I can speak for all of us at Leonardo DRS when I say that after six years, we are excited to see the continued outpouring of support at AUSA for this initiative, it reminds us just how much of an impact HJF has in the lives of our military families," said Bill Lynn, CEO of Leonardo DRS. "Leonardo DRS has made the men and women of our Armed Services and their families a primary focus for our corporate social responsibility campaigns, and it is an honor to continue to partner with HJF and support their important work."

The Look Good Feel Better program is a non-medical public service that teaches beauty techniques to people with breast cancer to help them manage the appearance-related side effects of treatment. The program includes lessons on skin and nail care, cosmetics, wigs and turbans, accessories and styling, helping people with cancer to find some normalcy in a life that is by no means normal.

## About Leonardo DRS

Headquartered in Arlington, VA, Leonardo DRS, Inc. is an innovative and agile provider of advanced defense technology to U.S. national security customers and allies around the world. We specialize in the design, development and manufacture of advanced sensing, network computing, force protection, and electric power and propulsion, and other leading mission-critical technologies. Our innovative people are leading the way in developing disruptive technologies for autonomous, dynamic, interconnected, and multi-domain capabilities to defend against new and emerging threats. For more information and to learn more about our full range of capabilities, visit <u>www.LeonardoDRS.com</u>.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This communication contains statements that constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Those statements reflect current expectations, assumptions and estimates of future performance and economic conditions. The company cautions investors that any forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results and future trends to differ materially from those matters expressed in or implied by such forward-looking statements.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241014878215/en/

Leonardo DRS Investor Relations Contacts Steve Vather Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Corporate Finance +1 703 409 2906 stephen.vather@drs.com

Leonardo DRS Media Contact Michael Mount Vice President, Communications and Public Affairs +1 571 447 4624 mmount@drs.com

Source: Leonardo DRS, Inc.